

POCSO Case No. 39/2023
R.No. 39 of 2023
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-002239-2023

Order No. 13 dated 13.04.2023.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons.

The accused persons, namely, Rabi Hembram and Ramdayal Hembram are produced before the court from MCCH. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till next date.

Both the Ld. Special P.P as well as the Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

One bail petition is filed a petition on behalf of the accused persons along with vokalatnama.

Copy served.

The bail petition is rejected being not-pressed.

To **27.04.2023** for production of accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me,

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.
J.O WB 01461