

POCSO CASE NO. 39/2023

Order no –16, dt.-30.05.2023

Today is fixed for production.

Accused Rabi Hembram and Ramdayal Hembram are produced before this court from M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur through V.C. and remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date.

Todate 21.06.2023 for production of accusd persons and appearance of accused persons.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur