

POCSO – 39/2023

Order No – 20, dt. 26.06.2023

Record is put up today by a petition on behalf of the accused persons.

Two accused persons namely Ramdayal Hemram and Rabi Hemram are file a petition praying for releasing them on bail. Copy served.

Put up petition is allowed.

Todate(05.07.2023) for production of accused persons, appearance and hearing of bail petition.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur

Later....., dt. 26.06.2023

Received Charge Sheet vide Keshpur P.S Charge Sheet No- 215/2023, dated- 24.06.2023 u/sec.- 448/342/323/354B/376DB/384/506/34 IPC & 6 POCSO Act 2012 against accused persons namely Rabi Hemram, Ramdayal Hemram, Biswajit Hemram & Dipak Murmu and u/s – 448/342/323/384/506/34 I.P.C against accused persons namely Biren Hemram, Sanjoy Hemram, Manisha Hemram @ Mansha@ Manasha Hemram, Kajal Hemram, Piya Hemram @ Suparna @ Priya, Kalyani Hemram, Padmarani Hemram@ Padma, Namita Hemram, Sukhi Hemram, Sambari Hemram and Lakshi @ Lakshmi Hemram.

Accused Rabi Hemram and Ramdayal Hemram are in jail custody, four accused namely Biswajit Hemram, Biren Hemram, Sanjoy Hemram & Dipak Murmu are absconder and other nine accused persons are on court bail.

Perused the materials in the C.D.

Cognizance isagainst 15(fifteen) accused persons.

Let the C.S be kept with the case record. Copy ready.

In the charge sheet I.O prayed for **issue W/A against** accd. namely Biswajit Hemram, Biren Hemram, Sanjoy Hemram & Dipak Murmu . Issue the same at once.

Let the C. D be sent to the Public Prosecutor, Paschim Medinipur.

Todate(05.07.2023) for production of accused persons, appearance, hearing of bail petition and E.R of W/A.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur