

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL
OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**POCSO Case No. 39/2023
R.No. 39/2023
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-002239-2023**

**Order No. 25
21.09.2023.**

Accused Rabi Hemram, Ramdayal Hemram, Biswajit Hemram, Dipak Murmu, Biren Hemram and Sanjoy Hemram are produced from custody.

Accused Sukhi Hemram, Kalyani Hemram @ Luski, Suparna @ Suparna Sardar @ Priya Hemram, Namita Hemram, Kajal Hemram, Padma Rani Hemram @ Padma Hemram, Manisha @ Mansa @ Manasha Hemram, Sambari Hemram and Lakshi Hemram @ Lakshmi file hazira.

Bail petition filed by accused Rabi Hemram, Ramdayal Hemram, Biswajit Hemram, Dipak Murmu, Biren Hemram and Sanjoy Hemram is not moved today.

Judicial hour does not permit today.

Case is adjourned.

Accused Rabi Hemram, Ramdayal Hemram, Biswajit Hemram, Dipak Murmu, Biren Hemram and Sanjoy Hemram are remanded to J/C till next date.

Fix **05.10.2023** for production of the accused Rabi Hemram, Ramdayal Hemram, Biswajit Hemram, Dipak Murmu, Biren Hemram and Sanjoy Hemram, appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Special Judge under POCSO Act,
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur
J.O. Code No. WB00715