

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCERS ACT. 2012.

POCSO Case No. 39/2023
R.No. 39/2023
CNR NO. WBWM01-002239-2023

Order no 32,
24.05.24

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further evidence of prosecution.

Out of fifteen accused persons on court bail of whom 14 (Forteen)accused are present by filing hazira. Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a petition by stating that one accused namely Suparna Sardar @ Priya Hembram died and call for death report in respect of accused Suparna Sardar @ Priya Hembram.

Seen the petition and call for death report from O.C Keshpur P.S.

No witness is present.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C. Keshpur P.S.

Fix 17.07.24.24 for appearance and death report in respect of accused Suparna Sardar @ Priya Hembram.

Accused be as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Special Judge

Special Court under POCSO Act
Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd Court , Paschim Medinipur
J.O. Code No. WB00715