

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCERS ACT. 2012.

Present : Ashutosh Sarkar (J.O-WB00715)
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

POCSO 39 OF 2023 (R 39 of 2023)

Order No.33, Dt.- 19/07/2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and death report of the accused person namely Suparna Sardar @ Priya Hembram.

Out of 15 accused persons on Court bail, 14 accused persons are present by filing haziran.

One death report; Dt.:10/07/2024 has been received from Keshpur PS along with a certificate of Sarishakhola Gram Panchayet under Keshpur Panchayet Samity; Dt.:02/07/2024. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Fix 20-09-2024 for appearance of the accused persons and hearing in c/w the filed death report of the accused person namely Suparna Sardar @ Priya Hembram.

D/C by me

Special Judge

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd Court , Paschim Medinipur