

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
SPECIAL DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL
OFFENCES ACT, 2012.**

**POCSO Case No. 39/2023
R.No. 39/2023
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-002239-2023**

**Order No. 34
20.09.2024.**

Accused Rabi Hemram, Ramdayal Hemram, Biswajit Hemram, Dipak Murmu, Biren Hemram, Sanjoy Hemram, Sukhi Hemram, Kalyani Hemram @ Luski, Namita Hemram, Kajal Hemram, Padma Rani Hemram @ Padma Hemram, Manisha @ Mansa @ Manasha Hemram, Sambari Hemram and Lakshi Hemram @ Lakshmi file hazira.

Heard learned Special Public Prosecutor and perused the death report against the Suparna @ Suparna Sardar @ Priya Hemram submitted by S.I. Rajos Ali of Keshpur P.S.

It appears from his report and the annexed copy of death certificate that the accused Suparna @ Suparna Sardar @ Priya Hemram died on 22.03.2024. The report is accepted.

Let the case against accused, Suparna @ Suparna Sardar @ Priya Hemram be filed forever.

No early date is available due to custody trials, other part heard cases, long puja vacation and Christmas holidays.

Fix **17.03.2025 & 18.03.2025** for appearance and further evidence for the prosecution.

Prosecution is to take steps.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur
Special Court under POCSO Act.
J.O. Code No. WB00715