

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT. 2012.**

Present : **Ashutosh Sarkar (J.O-WB00715)**
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

POCSO 39 of 2023 (R 39 OF 2023)

Order No. 38 ; Dt. : 15-09-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of evidences of PWs in this Case.

Out of the 14 accused persons on court bail, one accd namely Rabi Hembram is absent without and prayed for being represented through Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therein, whereas rest 13 accd persons are present by filing haziran.

No witness is present today before Court despite issuance of summon upon the witnesses.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20-12-2025 for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of PWs.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accd to remain as before.

D/C by me

Special Judge

Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court , Paschim Medinipur